

MB No:- 2731

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Karepe Salab Hemphur

MB No:- 2731

Manoj K. Gupta

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of Work:- Const ⁿ of Road from				
Kaspe Sahab Yadav Tola house				
to Stempur Shingra Keddli				
Dakshin (Sd) length 0.790 Km.				
under Navkatta Block.				
Agency:- Mahad Kumar Gupta				
Dumra W.No. 08, Dumra Sahara				
Agreement No:- 80930/MH54/20-21				
Agreement Value:- Rs. 7443197-50 (Const ⁿ)				
Rs. 6,37,784-50 (Hwp)				
Total Rs. 80,80,981-50				
Agreement Rate:- 0.04% Below				
Date of Commencement:- 09-02-21				
Date of completion:- 08-11-21				
Actual Date of Comp ⁿ :-				
Date of Entry:-				
1/ Const ⁿ of Subgrade & Earthwork				
Shoulder do-do all				
Comp ⁿ - do do				
1 x 30 x 7.2 x 0.30 =				129.60 m ³
1 x 5 x 7.276 x 0.30 =				10.914 m ³
Total =				140.514 m ³
2/ Comp ⁿ of granular sub-base				
with wet 1 grade of				
Material for low-I do				
- do all Comp ⁿ job				
1st Parting				
2 x 30 x 4.05 x 0.20 =				48.60 m ³
1 x 5 x 4.05 x 0.20 =				4.05 m ³
Continuation				
Total =				52.65 m ³
				28.35 m ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date of Entry:					
Rec slab - 2x1.5m - 02 nos.					
1/ pro. PCC M. 20 grade in substr.					
do - do all work job					
Parapet-s	2x8.10x0.4	0.6			3.840 m ³
For 2 nos curvat (2x3.84)					= 7.68 m ³
2/ pro. and filling joint sealing					
Compound do - do all work job					
2x7.50 m					= 15.00 m ²
For 2 nos curvat (2x15.0)					= 30.00 m ²
Road Furnitures					
3/ Kilometre stone					
100 mm diam x 1 m stone					2.00 nos.
(ii) 200 mm stone					4.00 nos.
4/ pro. & fixing logo of project					4.00 nos.
5/ Boundary pillar					16.00 nos.
6/ Traffic sign					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					16.00 nos.
(ii) 600 mm circular					4.00 nos.
(iii) 800 mm x 600 mm rectangles					4.00 nos.
(iv) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangles					10.00 nos.
(v) 900 mm side octagon					2.00 nos.
7/ Road Marking with hpf applied					
Bt Post - 2x515x0.10					= 103.00 m ²
PCC Post - 2x200x0.10					= 40.00 m ²
8/ Planting of trees & flower plants					58.00 nos.
9/ pro. & laying pipe duct 300 mm dia					
2 nos x 4x2.5					= 20.00 m ²

Continuation

08/06/25
06

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10/ Painting on parapet wall do - do all comp. - job -					
	2 x 8.10 x	0.410	=	6.40 m ²	
	4 x 8.10 x	0.610	=	19.20 "	
	4 x 0.410 x	0.610	=	0.96 "	
			Total =	26.56 m ²	
			For 2 hrs @ 10/- (2 x 26.56) =	53.120 hr	
			15	18/06/25	
			Sb		
			o		
			Vas		
			18/06/25		
			AE		

ABSTRACT OF COST		
<u>(5th Nov 1961)</u>		
1/16) Benchmark pillars.		
Qty = 1.0 m/s - wide 2 - 21		
@ Rs 4264.47/m	B =	4264 = 0
(ii) Reference pillars		
Qty = 3.00 m/s - wide 2 - 21		
@ Rs 1959.55/m	B =	5879 = 0
2/2 Clearing & grubbing Roadland		
Qty = 0.40 Hect - wide 2 - 21		
@ Rs 5297033/hect	B =	21188 = 0
3/3 Const ⁿ of Embankment bed 100m		
Qty = 1172.90 cum - wide 2 - 31		
@ Rs 143.20/r ³	B =	167959 = 0

Scanned with CamScanner

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 S.P.A. = 42,11,714=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12/13(i) ordinary line stone					
Qty = 2.20 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 2287.64/m - S =					4575=00
(ii) 200 mm stone					
Qty = 4.20 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 614.07/m - S =					2456=00
13/14 for & fixing of 150 of Picket					
Qty = 4.20 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 9764.92/m - S =					39060=00
14/16 Boundary Pillars					
Qty = 16.00 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 510.21/m - S =					8163=00
15/17 Traffic Sign					
(i) 60 mm square corner & Triangle					
Qty = 16.00 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 3747.95/m - S =					59967=00
(ii) 60 mm circular					
Qty = 4.00 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 4972.80/m - S =					19891=00
(iii) 80 mm x 60 mm rectangular					
Qty = 4.00 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 6872.77/m - S =					27491=00
(iv) 60 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty = 10.00 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 4847.42/m - S =					48474=00
(v) 90 mm square octagon, etc.					
Qty = 2.00 m - width 8-32					
@ Rs 8724.52/m - S =					17449=00

Continuation

S = 44,39,240=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16/18 Road Markings (B.P. Paving)					
Qty = 108.00 m ² - wide B - 32					
@ B 72.95/m ² - B =					74361=
17/19 Road Markings (P.C. Paving)					
Qty = 40.00 m ² - wide B - 32					
@ B 810.76/m ² - B =					32430=
18/20 Planting of trees & shrubs					
Qty = 58 nos - wide B - 32					
@ B 837.70/m ² - B =					49424=
					48587=
19/21 E.P. excavations for foundations					
Qty = 169.42 m ³ - wide B - 22					
@ B 279.09/m ³ - B =					47283=
20/22 Pro. P.C. 15 grade in foundations					
Qty = 133.46 m ³ - wide B - 22					
@ B 5710.84/m ³ - B =					762169=
21/23 Pro. P.C. 20 grade in substructure					
Qty = 7.08 m ³ - wide B - 22					
7.68 m ³ - wide B - 32					
14.76 m ³ @ B 6487.47/m ³ - B =					95755=
22/24 Pro. weepholes					
Qty = 56.00 nos - wide B - 23					
@ B 111.71/m ² - B =					6256=
23/25 S.P. 18 Paving HYSD bar					
Qty = 1.23 MT - wide B - 23					
@ B 50673.82/MT - B =					62329=
24/26 Painting on Parapet wall					
Qty = 53.12 m ² - wide B - 33					
@ B 100.76/m ² - B =					5352=

Continuation

Rs = 55,74,595=

55,73,762=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

APB

55,74,599⁰⁰

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25/27 pro. Draining spots					
Qty = 4.0 m ³ - wide B - 23					
@ B 422.26/m ³ - B =					1689 ⁰⁰
26/28 pro. PCH - 158 hole in fundm					
Qty = 52.52 m ³ - wide B - 23					
@ B 6156.65/m ³ - B =					323347 ⁰⁰
27/29 Sand filling in fundm					
Qty = 2.508 m ³ - wide B - 23					
@ B 493.73/m ³ - B =					1238 ⁰⁰
28/30 pro. & laying RCH - 25 in Super					
Qty = 9.216 m ³ - wide B - 24					
@ B 7479.14/m ³ - B =					68928 ⁰⁰
29/31 pro. & filling to int. sealings					
Qty = 30.00 RCH - wide B - 32					
@ B 37.56/RCH - B =					1127 ⁰⁰
30/32 pro. & laying pipe duct 30mm					
Qty = 20.00 RCH - wide B - 32					
@ B 981.14/RCH - B =					19623 ⁰⁰
					B = 59,89,714 ⁰⁰
Add 12% GST + 2% L.Cess (+) B =					7,78,663 ⁰⁰
Add 10% B. Rec - (+) B =					80,21,6 ⁰⁰
					B = 68,48,593 ⁰⁰
less 0.04% B. Rec (-) B =					2739 ⁰⁰
					B = 68,45,854 ⁰⁰
less previous Bill Pay (-) B =					32,26,470 ⁰⁰
					Total B = 36,19,384 ⁰⁰

Continuation

10/06/25
APB10/06/25
CHD
10/06/25